
BY ACCEPTING THIS SALES QUOTE, CLIENT AGREES TO THE ATTACHED TERMS AND CONDITIONS WITHOUT MODIFICATION

Insight Public Sector

6820 South Harl Avenue Sales Quote: Q071619JS

Tempe, A  85283 Date: 08/27/19

 Shipping Terms: FOB Origin

Account Exec: Christine Ricker Payment Terms: Net 30

Phone 512-663-8960 Sales Quote is valid for 30 days

chrsitine.ricker@insight.com

Buyer: Webb County

Associate AE: Jason Sawyers Name:  Gus Ornelas

Phone: 480-366-7154 Phone: 956-523-4893

Fax: 480-760-6232 Dell-EMC Vxrail Email: gornelas@webbcountytx.gov

jsawyers@insight.com USC Contract 4400006644

Part Number Description Quantity List Price Unit Price Extended Price

PS-PDP-VXRDP PDP FOR VXRAIL DEPLOY PER NODE 5  $      3,840.00  $            2,406.71  $               12,033.55 

M-PSM-HW-J-002-5Y PROSUPPORT W/MC VSAN ADV HW SUPP 5 YEAR 1  $    43,317.00  $          15,036.13  $               15,036.13 

PSINST-ESRS ZERO DOLLAR ESRS INSTALL 1  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

CE-PDPHCITC0001 1 TRAINING CREDIT VALID 1YR (PDP HCI) 600  $             1.00  $                   0.62  $                    374.19 

TPM1.2MODULEAF VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF 1  $           62.00  $                 21.52  $                      21.52 

PS1100WPSF VXRAIL-500 DUAL HOTPLG 1100W PS F 1  $         825.00  $               286.38  $                    286.38 

INSTLCTRYUSAFR740F VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD F 1  $           83.00  $                 28.81  $                      28.81 

PS-PDP-P30VXRAIL 30DAYPOSTDEPLOYASSIST VXRAIL 1  $         240.00  $               150.42  $                    150.42 

CAPSSDSATA3.84TBF VXR 3.84TB CAPACITY SATA 2.5IN SSD F 8  $      3,449.00  $            1,197.23  $                 9,577.81 

PWR200VRACK C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM 2  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

MEMLDIMM32GBAF VXRAIL-500 MEMORY 32GB RDIMM AF 24  $      1,119.00  $               388.43  $                 9,322.32 

RDIMM2666INFO VXRAIL-500 FACTORYORD RQ 2666MHZ RDIMMS 1  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

2SP570HSDM125GR VXRAIL-500 2SP570 125GR CHASSIS,FAN,HSK 1  $      2,217.00  $               769.57  $                    769.57 

RRAILKIT2U1NCMAAF VXRAIL-500 B6 READYRAILS II W/CMA 2U1NAF 1  $         199.00  $                 69.08  $                      69.08 

HBA330CTRL2SF VXRAIL-500 PERCHBA330+RAIDCTR12GB 2SLP F 1  $         189.00  $                 65.60  $                      65.60 

PROGD61401SF VXR INTEL CPU GD 6140 2.3G 18C 36T 1S F 1  $      3,778.00  $            1,311.42  $                 1,311.42 

PROGD61402SF VXR INTEL CPU GD 6140 2.3G 18C 36T 2S F 1  $      3,778.00  $            1,311.42  $                 1,311.42 

NDCX710QP10GBSFPAF VXRAIL-500 NDC INTELX710 QP 10GB SFP+ AF 1  $         892.00  $               309.63  $                    309.63 

INSTKITSFPAF HCIA INSTALL KIT 10GBE SFP+ AF 1  $           60.00  $                 20.83  $                      20.83 

RISER740CNFG6DUAL VXRAIL-500 RISER R740CNFG6 AND BOSS CTR 1  $         277.00  $                 96.15  $                      96.15 

CACHENVMEDRV1.6TBF VXR 1.6TB NVME CACHE 2.5IN F 2  $      2,999.00  $            1,041.02  $                 2,082.04 

XCVRSFPSR1G10GAF VXRAIL-500 TRANSCEIVER LC SR 1G 10G AF 4  $         293.00  $               101.71  $                    406.84 

VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7 VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA 1  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

SYSP5702SVADVF VXRAIL 14G P570 2U1N 2S NVME ADV AF 1  $    12,489.00  $            4,335.19  $                 4,335.19 

PWRC13-NEMA5-15P C13 CORD NEMA 5-15 125V 10A - NON DPE 2  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

VXROSGDPROCSF VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG 2  $      3,909.00  $            1,356.90  $                 2,713.81 

M-PSM-SW-J-001 PROSUPPORT W/MISSION CRITICAL-SOFTWARE 1  $      3,909.00  $            1,356.77  $                 1,356.77 

VXRO3.84SATAF VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWRE(CAP 3.84 SATA)=CF 8  $      1,542.00  $               535.26  $                 4,282.06 

M-PSM-SW-J-001 PROSUPPORT W/MISSION CRITICAL-SOFTWARE 1  $      6,168.00  $            2,141.29  $                 2,141.29 

458-001-937 RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA 1  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

M-PSM-SW-D3-001 PROSUPPORT W/MISSION CRITICAL-SOFTWARE 1  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

456-111-959 RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB 1  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

458-002-517 VXRAIL VMWARE VSAN ADVANCED 1  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

M-PSM-SW-J-006 PROSUPPORT W/MC VSAN ADV SW SUPPORT 1  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

456-113-801 VXRAIL VMWARE VSAN ADVANCED 5Y MAINT=IG 2  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

TPM1.2MODULEAF VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF 4  $           62.00  $                 21.53  $                      86.11 

PS1100WPSF VXRAIL-500 DUAL HOTPLG 1100W PS F 4  $         825.00  $               286.38  $                 1,145.51 

INSTLCTRYUSAFR740F VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD F 4  $           83.00  $                 28.82  $                    115.27 

CAPSSDSATA3.84TBF VXR 3.84TB CAPACITY SATA 2.5IN SSD F 32  $      3,449.00  $            1,197.22  $               38,310.88 

PWR200VRACK C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM 8  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

RDIMM2666INFO VXRAIL-500 FACTORYORD RQ 2666MHZ RDIMMS 4  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

MEMLDIMM32GBAF VXRAIL-500 MEMORY 32GB RDIMM AF 96  $      1,119.00  $               388.43  $               37,289.29 

RISER740CNFG6DUAL VXRAIL-500 RISER R740CNFG6 AND BOSS CTR 4  $         277.00  $                 96.15  $                    384.60 

RRAILKIT2U1NCMAAF VXRAIL-500 B6 READYRAILS II W/CMA 2U1NAF 4  $         199.00  $                 69.08  $                    276.30 

PROGD61402SF VXR INTEL CPU GD 6140 2.3G 18C 36T 2S F 4  $      3,778.00  $            1,311.42  $                 5,245.68 

PROGD61401SF VXR INTEL CPU GD 6140 2.3G 18C 36T 1S F 4  $      3,778.00  $            1,311.42  $                 5,245.68 

HBA330CTRL2SF VXRAIL-500 PERCHBA330+RAIDCTR12GB 2SLP F 4  $         189.00  $                 65.60  $                    262.41 

NDCX710QP10GBSFPAF VXRAIL-500 NDC INTELX710 QP 10GB SFP+ AF 4  $         892.00  $               309.63  $                 1,238.54 

INSTKITSFPAF HCIA INSTALL KIT 10GBE SFP+ AF 4  $           60.00  $                 20.83  $                      83.31 

2SP570HSDM125GR VXRAIL-500 2SP570 125GR CHASSIS,FAN,HSK 4  $      2,217.00  $               769.57  $                 3,078.28 

CACHENVMEDRV1.6TBF VXR 1.6TB NVME CACHE 2.5IN F 8  $      2,999.00  $            1,041.01  $                 8,328.09 

XCVRSFPSR1G10GAF VXRAIL-500 TRANSCEIVER LC SR 1G 10G AF 16  $         293.00  $               101.71  $                 1,627.35 

M-PSM-HW-J-002-5Y PROSUPPORT W/MC VSAN ADV HW SUPP 5 YEAR 4  $    43,316.55  $          15,036.13  $               60,144.52 

SYSP5702SVADVF VXRAIL 14G P570 2U1N 2S NVME ADV AF 4  $    12,489.00  $            4,335.19  $               17,340.77 

VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7 VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA 4  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

PWRC13-NEMA5-15P C13 CORD NEMA 5-15 125V 10A - NON DPE 8  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

VXRO3.84SATAF VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWRE(CAP 3.84 SATA)=CF 32  $      1,542.00  $               535.26  $               17,128.26 

M-PSM-SW-J-001 PROSUPPORT W/MISSION CRITICAL-SOFTWARE 4  $      6,168.00  $            2,141.29  $                 8,565.16 
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BY ACCEPTING THIS SALES QUOTE, CLIENT AGREES TO THE ATTACHED TERMS AND CONDITIONS WITHOUT MODIFICATION

VXROSGDPROCSF VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG 8  $      3,909.00  $            1,356.89  $               10,855.14 

M-PSM-SW-J-001 PROSUPPORT W/MISSION CRITICAL-SOFTWARE 4  $      3,909.00  $            1,356.77  $                 5,427.10 

458-001-937 RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA 4  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

M-PSM-SW-D3-001 PROSUPPORT W/MISSION CRITICAL-SOFTWARE 4  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

456-111-959 RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB 4  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

458-002-517 VXRAIL VMWARE VSAN ADVANCED 4  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

M-PSM-SW-J-006 PROSUPPORT W/MC VSAN ADV SW SUPPORT 4  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

456-113-801 VXRAIL VMWARE VSAN ADVANCED 5Y MAINT=IG 8  $                -    $                      -    $                           -   

NSCBL-UTP-25F 25FT CAT5 UTPLAN CBL RF45-RJ45 FOR DME X 5  $           35.00  $                   8.10  $                      40.48 

-$               -$                     -$                          

-$               -$                     -$                          

-$               -$                     -$                          

-$               -$                     -$                          

-$               -$                     -$                          

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND RETURN POLICY 

AND PROCEDURES SET FORTH ON 

 www.insight.com/pages/legal.web# ARE SPECIFICALLY

 INCORPORATED HEREIN.

TOTAL $290,321.55
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